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(1)
Reference
Number

L21
L22
L23
L24
L25
L26
L27
L28
L29
L30
L31
L32
L33
L34
L35
L36
L37
L38

L39

L40
L41
L42
L43
L44
L45
L46
L47
L48
L49
L50
LSI
L52

(2)
Maximum quantity of
discharge per day

(b)

1, 456 M3 per day (est)
250,000 M3 per day
63,200 M3 per day
1 1, 200 M' per day

7 14,000 MJ per day
16,300 Mj per day
31,100 M3 per day
37,500 M* per day

840 M3 per day
288 M3 per day (est)
720 M3 per day (est)

3,420 M3 per day
544 M3 per day

7,090 M3 per day
158 MJ per day

43,800 M3 per day
8,840 MJ per day

18,600 M> per day

1 8,600 M3 per day

879 M3 per day
9,090 M3 per day

191,000 M3 per day
150,400 M3 per day (est)

6,820 M3 per day
4,690 M3 per day

450 MJ per day
23,400 M3 per day

288 M3 per day (est)
4,220 M3 per day
1, 470 M3 per day

1 7,100 M' per day
760 M3 per day (est)

(3) (4)
Nature of matter Name of receiving
to be discharged water

(c) (d)

„ Gallaber Beck
„ River Roch
„ River Irwell
„ River Glaze
„ Manchester Ship Canal
„ River Medlock
„ River Tame
„ River Goyt
„ Agden Brook
„ Rostherne Brook
„ River Goyt
„ Mobberley Brook
„ Red Brook
„ Birkin Brook

Trib. of Marhall Bk.
„ Hey Cop Drain
„ Prescot Brook
„ Boathouse Sluice

„ Boathouse Sluice

Castle Brook
„ Langleys Brook

River Alt
„ River Douglas

• „ River Bollin
„ West Cheshire Drain
„ Mere Gutter
„ River Dane

Trib. of Gow Brook
„ River Weaver

Kid Brook
„ River Weaver

Fir Brook

(5)
Location of
discharge

(e)

SD 8475 5628
SD 8816 1237
SD 7937 2040
SJ 7025 9191
SJ 7480 9646
SJ 8970 9975
SD 9300 9714
SD 93 12 8944
SJ 7065 8390
SJ 7404 8353
SJ 9705 8710
SJ 7834 8029
SJ 7698 7409
SJ 7680 7991
SJ 7807 7687
SJ 35 10 0559
SJ 4601 9205
SD 4244 1344

SD 4244 1345

SD 4414 0828
SD 4165 0997
SJ 3937 9660
SD 4817 1202
SJ 6880 8848
SJ 4646 7569
SJ 7500 4820
SJ 8525 6357
SJ 7340 7366
SJ 6364 7447
SJ 6499 7714
SJ 6586 5433
SJ 5684 6903

(6)
Address or location of the
works from which the
discharge will be made

(f)

Hellifield STW
Rochdale STW
Rossendale STW
Irlam STW
Davyhulme STW
Failsworth STW
Ashton-u-Lyne STW
Hazel Grove STW
High Legh STW
Rostherne STW
Strines STW
Mobberley STW
Peover STW
Knutsford STW
Ollerton STW
Hillhouse STW
Prescot STW
Burscough STW—

Tertiary Plant Effl.
Burscough STW—

Humus Tank effluent
Westhead STW
Ormskirk STW
Fazakerley STW
Skelmersdale STW
LymmSTW
Elton STW
Betley STW
Congleton STW
Nether Peover STW
Barnston STW
Comberbach STW
Nantwich STW
Oakmere STW

Any person who wishes to make representations about any of the applications should do so in writing to the Secretary of State for the
Environment Room A142 Romney House, 43 Marsham Street, London SW1 3PY, by 17th July 1989, quoting the appropriate reference
number shown in the left hand column above.

A copy of the applications may be inspected free of charge at New Town House, Buttermarket Street, Warrington, at all reasonable hours.
These applications are for revisions to existing consent conditions pending the completion of a programme of works designed to lead to

improvements in effluent quality.
D. J. Lea, on behalf of the Authority

26th May 1989. (721)

ROAD TRAFFIC ACTS

BIRMINGHAM CITY COUNCIL

Birmingham City Council (Runnymede Road etc, Sparkhill)
(Prohibition of Waiting) Order 198

Notice is hereby given that the above-named Council propose to
make an Order under sections 1(1) and (2), 2(1) to (3), 4(2) and Part
IV of Schedule 9 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 the effect
of which will be as follows:

To revoke The City of Birmingham (Formans Road etc)
(Prohibition of Waiting) Order 1973 and re-introduce its
provisions and additionally to introduce 'no waiting at any
time' in certain lengths of Formans Road, Leominster Road,
Runnymede Road, Shaftmoor Lane and Tetley Road.

Full details of the proposals are in draft Order which, together
with a map and a statement of the Council's reasons for the
proposals, may be examined at the offices of the Solicitor,
Paradise Place, Birmingham B3 3EH, during normal working
hours.

Any person wishing to object to the proposed Order should write
to the undersigned stating the grounds for objection by 26th
June 1989.

S. J. Sellers, Solicitor
5th June 1989. (490)

BIRMINGHAM CITY COUNCIL

Birmingham City Council (Spring Road etc, Acocks Green)
(Prohibition and Restriction of Waiting) Order 198 .

Notice is hereby given that the above-named Council propose to
make an Order under sections 1(1) and (2), 2(1) to (3) and 4(2) of the
Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 the effect of which will be as
follows:

To introduce 'no waiting at any time' in certain lengths of
Briarfield Road, Olton Boulevard West, Spring Road and
Tynedale Road.

To introduce 'no waiting Monday to Friday inclusive between the
hours of 7.30 a.m. and 9.30 a.m. and 4 p.m. and 6 p.m.' in
certain lengths of Tynedale Road and Olton Boulevard West.

Full details of the proposals are in the draft Order which, together
with a map and a statement of the Council's reasons for the
proposals, may be examined at the offices of the Solicitor,
Paradise Place, Birmingham B3 3EH, during normal working
hours.

Any person wishing to object to the proposed Order should write
to the undersigned stating the grounds for objection by 26th
June 1989.

J. Sellers. Solicitor
5th June 1989. (491)


