(1) Reference	(2) Maximum quantity of	(3) Nature of matter	(4) Name of receiving	(5) Location of	(6) Address or location of the
Number		to be discharged	water	discharge	works from which the
14umoer	discharge per day (b)	to be atscharged (c)	(d)	aischarge (e)	discharge will be made  (f)
L21	1,456 M <sup>3</sup> per day (est)	19	Gallaber Beck	SD 8475 5628	Hellifield STW
L22	250,000 M <sup>3</sup> per day	17	River Roch	SD 8816 1237	Rochdale STW
L23	63,200 M <sup>3</sup> per day	,,	River Irwell	SD 7937 2040	Rossendale STW
L24	11,200 M <sup>3</sup> per day	**	River Glaze	SJ 7025 9191	Irlam STW
L25	714,000 M <sup>3</sup> per day	,,	Manchester Ship Canal	SJ 7480 9646	Davyhulme STW
L26	16,300 M <sup>3</sup> per day	**	River Medlock	SJ 8970 9975	Failsworth STW
L27	31,100 M <sup>3</sup> per day	"	River Tame	SD 9300 9714	Ashton-u-Lyne STW
L28	37,500 M <sup>3</sup> per day	"	River Goyt	SD 9312 8944	Hazei Grove STW
L29	840 M <sup>3</sup> per day	"	Agden Brook	SJ 7065 8390	High Legh STW
L30	288 M <sup>3</sup> per day (est)	17	Rostherne Brook	SJ 7404 8353	Rostherne STW
L31	720 M <sup>3</sup> per day (est)	**	River Goyt	SJ 9705 8710	Strines STW
L32	3,420 M <sup>3</sup> per day	15	Mobberley Brook	SJ 7834 8029	Mobberley STW
L33	544 M <sup>3</sup> per day	"	Red Brook	SJ 7698 7409	Peover STW
L34	7,090 M <sup>3</sup> per day	"	Birkin Brook	SJ 7680 7991	Knutsford STW
L35	158 M <sup>3</sup> per day	"	Trib. of Marhall Bk.	SJ 7807 7687	Ollerton STW
L36	43,800 M <sup>3</sup> per day	"	Hey Cop Drain	SJ 3510 0559	Hillhouse STW
L37	8,840 M <sup>3</sup> per day	"	Prescot Brook	SJ 4601 9205	Prescot STW
L38	18,600 M <sup>3</sup> per day	,,	Boathouse Sluice	SD 4244 1344	Burscough STW— Tertiary Plant Effl.
L39	18,600 M <sup>3</sup> per day	**	Boathouse Sluice	SD 4244 1345	Burscough STW— Humus Tank effluent
L40	879 M <sup>3</sup> per day	•	Castle Brook	SD 4414 0828	Westhead STW
Ľ41	9,090 M <sup>3</sup> per day	"	Langleys Brook	SD 4165 0997	Ormskirk STW
L42	191,000 M <sup>3</sup> per day	"	River Alt	SJ 3937 9660	Fazakerley STW
L43	150,400 M <sup>3</sup> per day (est)	99	River Douglas	SD 4817 1202	Skelmersdale STW
L44	6,820 M <sup>3</sup> per day	- ",	River Bollin	SJ 6880 8848	Lymm STW
L45	4,690 M <sup>3</sup> per day	"	West Cheshire Drain	SJ 4646 7569	Elton STW
L46	450 M <sup>3</sup> per day	"	Mere Gutter	SJ 7500 4820	Betley STW
L47	23,400 M <sup>3</sup> per day	**	River Dane	SJ 8525 6357	Congleton STW
L48	288 M <sup>3</sup> per day (est)	"	Trib. of Gow Brook	SJ 7340 7366	Nether Peover STW
L49	4,220 M <sup>3</sup> per day	"	River Weaver	SJ 6364 7447	Barnston STW
L50	1,470 M <sup>3</sup> per day	"	Kid Brook	SJ 6499 7714	Comberbach STW
L51	17,100 M <sup>3</sup> per day		River Weaver	SJ 6586 5433	Nantwich STW
L52	760 M <sup>3</sup> per day (est)	"	Fir Brook	SJ 5684 6903	Oakmere STW

Any person who wishes to make representations about any of the applications should do so in writing to the Secretary of State for the Environment Room A142 Romney House, 43 Marsham Street, London SW1 3PY, by 17th July 1989, quoting the appropriate reference number shown in the left hand column above.

A copy of the applications may be inspected free of charge at New Town House, Buttermarket Street, Warrington, at all reasonable hours. These applications are for revisions to existing consent conditions pending the completion of a programme of works designed to lead to improvements in effluent quality.

D. J. Lea, on behalf of the Authority

26th May 1989.

## ROAD TRAFFIC ACTS

## **BIRMINGHAM CITY COUNCIL**

Birmingham City Council (Runnymede Road etc, Sparkhill) (Prohibition of Waiting) Order 198

Notice is hereby given that the above-named Council propose to make an Order under sections 1(1) and (2), 2(1) to (3), 4(2) and Part IV of Schedule 9 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 the effect of which will be as follows:

To revoke The City of Birmingham (Formans Road etc) (Prohibition of Waiting) Order 1973 and re-introduce its provisions and additionally to introduce 'no waiting at any time' in certain lengths of Formans Road, Leominster Road, Runnymede Road, Shaftmoor Lane and Tetley Road.

Full details of the proposals are in draft Order which, together with a map and a statement of the Council's reasons for the proposals, may be examined at the offices of the Solicitor, Paradise Place, Birmingham B3 3EH, during normal working

Any person wishing to object to the proposed Order should write to the undersigned stating the grounds for objection by 26th June 1989.

S. J. Sellers, Solicitor

## BIRMINGHAM CITY COUNCIL

Birmingham City Council (Spring Road etc, Acocks Green) (Prohibition and Restriction of Waiting) Order 198

Notice is hereby given that the above-named Council propose to make an Order under sections 1(1) and (2), 2(1) to (3) and 4(2) of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 the effect of which will be as follows:

To introduce 'no waiting at any time' in certain lengths of Briarfield Road, Olton Boulevard West, Spring Road and Tynedale Road.

To introduce 'no waiting Monday to Friday inclusive between the hours of 7.30 a.m. and 9.30 a.m. and 4 p.m. and 6 p.m.' in certain lengths of Tynedale Road and Olton Boulevard West.

Full details of the proposals are in the draft Order which, together with a map and a statement of the Council's reasons for the proposals, may be examined at the offices of the Solicitor, Paradise Place, Birmingham B3 3EH, during normal working

Any person wishing to object to the proposed Order should write to the undersigned stating the grounds for objection by 26th June 1989.

J. Sellers, Solicitor

(491)

(721)

(490)5th June 1989.

5th June 1989.